

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

**Council Meeting Date:** August 15, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider an approval regarding a Co-Sponsorship

Agreement Between the City of Dripping Springs and the Dripping Springs Methodist Church regarding the Wild Game

Dinner.

**Agenda Item Requestor:** Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie Parks

**Summary/Background:** This year will be the 34<sup>th</sup> Annual Dripping Springs Wild Game Dinner. The

Wild Game Dinner rents the entire Main Side of the facility. Dripping Springs Methodist Church Wild Game Dinner is requesting a Co-Sponsorship with the City of Dripping Springs to hang a banner at the

triangle.

They initially requested the 10% discount. They have opted to utilize the DSRP non-profit discount of 25% instead. They are only requesting a

banner this year.

Commission

**Recommendations:** 

DSRP Board voted unanimously to recommend the Co-Sponsorship

Recommended

**Council Actions:** 

Staff recommends approval of the Co-Sponsorship

**Attachments:** Co-Sponsorship Agreement

Co-Sponsorship Application

**DSRP** Rental Agreement

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute Co-Sponsorship Agreement